A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, URGING THE KING COUNTY COMMISSIONERS TO APPOINT AN ATTORNEY TO THE POSITION OF JUSTICE IN THE NORTHLAKE DISTRICT JUSTICE COURT AT SUCH TIME AS A VACANCY THERE SHALL OCCUR

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Kirkland has been advised that after valuable service as the original Justice for the Northlake District Justice Court, the Hon. Charles W. Johnson, Jr., has announced he will be retiring from that position within the immediate future, and

WHEREAS, the City of Kirkland, cognizant of the purposes of the Justice Court Reorganization Act of 1961 to create Justice Courts of dignity and with high judicial responsibility, has, since the creation of the Northlake District Justice Court used the services of said Court as its Municipal Court, and

WHEREAS, the Kirkland City Council believes that the high level of judicial performance which the Northlake District Justice Court has obtained can best be continued and carried forward by the appointment to said Court of a person with proper training and experience in the law and admitted to the practice of law before the courts of the State of Washington,

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Kirkland resolves and respectfully urges the Board of Commissioners for King County, when called upon to fill the vacancy to be created in the Northlake District Justice Court, to fill such vacancy by the appointment thereto of an attorney admitted to practice before the courts of the State of Washington.

ADOPTED in regular session of the Kirkland City Council on January 18th, 1965.

Attest: Deduct 7. Durkee
DEPUTY City Clerk

MAYOR Pagalog